
Schellville 1-4 PM; 5-9 PM;
                  12/31 only  4-7 PM

Epworth Calendar Events NOTES

Saturday, November 16, 2024 Cornhole 9a-4p; AA, ALANON 6-7 pm
Sunday, November 17, 2024 Worship; Food

Friday, November 22, 2024 Preschool Tgvg Feast 8a-Noon
Saturday, November 23, 2024 Choir Practice 9a-11a; AA, ALANON 6 p

Sunday, November 24, 2024 Worship; Food; Funeral Setup 1-1:30
Saturday, November 30, 2024 Breakfast/Santa 7a-Noon; Choir Practice 9a-11; Advent Setup 9a-3p; ALANON 

6-7; AA 6
NEED ABOUT 50 SPACES

Sunday, December 1, 2024 Worship; Food; New Members 11:30-1p
Thursday, December 5, 2024 ALANON Noon- 1p Praise Team 6:30; AA 7:30 NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES

Friday, December 6, 2024 Meet Me @ Epworth Dance 7-9 pm NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES
Saturday, December 7, 2024 Southern De Chorale 2-7 pm; Christmas Gift Sorting 9a-3p; Wellsley HOA 9a-

Noon; Welchs Pond HOA Noon-2pm; AA/ALANON 6 pm
LOT CLOSED

Sunday, December 8, 2024 Worship; Food; Compassionate Friends Candlelight 5:30 am-10 pm; LOT CLOSED
Thursday, December 12, 2024 Sussex Tech HS Winter Concert Rehearsal 10am-2pm; Praise Team 6:30-7:30 

pm; AA 7:30
 NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES

Friday, December 13, 2024 Encore Winter Concert 5 pm - 9 pm LOT CLOSED
Saturday, December 14, 2024 Cookie Walk 7a-Noon; ACA 9a-10; Christmas Joy Pickup 9a-Noon; Capital 

Ringers Concert 3p-4:30 p; AA/ALANON 6 p
LOT CLOSED UNTIL 4 PM

Sunday, December 15, 2024 Worship; Food; New Members 11:30-1p
Monday, December 16, 2024 Preschool Christmas Rehearse 8:30 a-11:30 a; ALANON 5:30-6; Sussex Tech HS 

Concert 5p-9p; ALANON 6; Garrett Small Group 6:30-8p
LOT CLOSED

Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Preschool Christmas Rehearse 8:30a - 11:30a; ALANON 6pm ALANON/AA 7 pm NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 Preschool Christmas Rehearse 8:30a - 11:30a; OA 6 pm; Memorial Bells 
Practice 5:30 p-6:45p; ManKind Project 6:30 p-9p; Choir Practice 7p-8:15 p

LOT CLOSED

Thursday, December 19, 2024 Preschool Christmas Rehearse 8:30a - 11:30a; ALANON Noon-1p; Praise Team 
6:30-7:30p; AA 7:30-8:30pm

NEED ABOOUT 40 SPACES

Friday, December 20, 2024 Preschool ChristmasProgram 8:30a - 12:30a
Saturday, December 21, 2024 Christmas Joy Pickup 9a-Noon; Mid-Atlantic Symphony Orchestra 5p-10p; 

AA/ALANON 6p
LOT CLOSED

Sunday, December 22, 2024 Worship; Food
Monday, December 23, 2024 ALANON Newcomer 6p; Garret Small Group 6:30-8p NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES

Thursday, December 26, 2024 AA 7:30p NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES
Friday, December 27, 2024

Saturday, December 28, 2024 ALANON 6p-7p NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES
Sunday, December 29, 2024 Worship; Food

Monday, December 30, 2024 ALANON Newcomer 5p; ALANON 6 p NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 ALANON 6p; AA 7p NEED ABOUT 40 SPACES
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